BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company )
d/b/a AmerenUE’s for the Authority to File )
Tariffs Increasing Rates for Electric ) Case No. ER-2010-0036
Service Provided to Customers in the )
Company’s Missouri Service Area. )

RESPONSE TO APPLICATION TO INTERVENE QUT OF TIME
The Missouri Retailers Association does not object to the late intervention sought by the City

of O’Fallon, et al.

Respectfully submitted,

BLITZ, BARDGETT & DEUTSCH, 1..C.

By: \\M-«Mm 1 S\,\\.—oo\%
Ny

James B. Deutsch, #27093
Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr., #29645
308 East High Street

Suite 301

Jefferson City, MO 65101
Telephone No.: {(573) 634-2500
Facsimile No.: (573) 634-3358

E-mail: jdeutsch@blitzbardgett.com
E-mail: tschwarz(@blitzbardgett.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L hereby certify that true and correct copies of the above Response to Application to Intervene
Out of Time, were sent via electronic mail on this 10" day of September, 2009, to the following

parties of record:

Office of General Counsel

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Lewis Mills

Office of the Public Counsel
200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Nathan Williams

Missouri Public Service Comumission
200 Madison Street, Suite §00

P.0O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

Nathan. Williams@psc.mo.gov

John C. Dodge

Charters Communications

1919 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Ste 200
Washington, D.C. 20006
johndodge@dwt.com

Mark W. Comley

Charter Communications

601 Monroe Street, Suite 301
P.O. Box 537

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537
comleym{@ncrpe.com

Michael C. Pendergast
Laclede Gas Company

720 Olive Street, Suite 1520
St. Louis, MO 63101
mpendergast@lacledegas.com

Rick E. Zucker

Laclede Gas Company
720 Olive Street

St. Louis, MO 63101
rzucker@lacledegas.com

David Woodsmall

Midwest Energy Users Association
428 East Capitol Avenue, Suite 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

Lisa C. Langeneckert

Missouri Energy Group

One City Centre, 15" Floor

515 North Sixth Street

St. Louis, MO 6311
langeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com

Diana M. Vuylsteke

Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers
211 North Broadway, Suite 3600

St. Louis, MO 63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

James B. Lowery

Union Electric Company

111 South Ninth Street, Suite 200
P.0. Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
loweryi@smithlewis.com




Steven R. Sullivan

Union Electric Company
1901 Chouteau Avenue
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1300)
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

AmerenUEService(@ameren.com

Thomas M. Byrne

Union Electric Company

1901 Chouteau Avenue

P.O. Box 66149 (MC1310)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
AmerenUEService@ameren.com

John B. Coffman

John B, Coffman, LLC
871 Tuxedo Boulevard

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044
john(@johncoffman.net

Hunt S. Brown

Charter Communications
12405 Powerscourt Drive

St. Louis, MO 63131
hunt.brown(@chartercom.com

Jance Briesemeister

AARP

98 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 750
Austin, TX 78701
jbriesemeister{@aarp.org

Sherrie A. Schroder

Michael A. Evans

Hammond & Shinners, P.C.

7730 Carondelet Avenue, Suite 200
St. Louis, MO 631035

saschroder@hammondshinners.com
mevans@hammondshinners.com

Thomas G. Glick

Danna McKitrick, P.C.

7701 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 800
St. Louis, MO 63105

telick@dmfirm.com

Douglas L. Healy
Healy & Healy, LLC
939 Boonville, Suite A
Springfield, MO 65802
dhealy(@mpua.or

Sarah Mangelsdorf

Shelley A. Woods

Assistant Attorney General

P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, MO 65102
sarah. mangelsdorf{@ago.mo.gov

shelley.woods(@ago.mo.gov

Henry B. Robertson

Great Rivers Environmental Law Center
705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101

hrobertson(@greatriverslaw.org

Leland B. Curtis

Carl J. Lumley

Kevin M. O’Keefe

Curtis, Heinz, Garrett & O’Keefe, P.C.
130 South Bemiston, Suite 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com
clumlevi@lawfirmemail.com
kokeefe@lawfirmemail.com
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Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr. Q! Q




